

RAKIIIE

WRIST SUPPORT BRACE

User Manual

Meet Rakiie

We're always at your service for your satisfaction! We're all about safe sports and active living. Rakiie braces are here to prevent injuries and enhance your performance. Enjoy your activities more confidently with Rakiie! Beyond products, we're committed to your joy and well-being.

Contact Us Anytime, Anywhere

Visit www.rakiie.com for 24/7 customer service, or email us at support@rakiie.com. This product comes with a 12-month warranty. If there's anything missing, not fitting, or not meeting your expectations, contact us for an exchange or refund.



24/7 Live Chat: www.rakiie.com

E-mail: support@rakiie.com

Guarantee: 12-month warranty

Full Mesh Design:



Full Mesh Design

Breathable for all-day comfort and no heat buildup.



Edge-Free Thumb Hole

Precisely cut for a comfortable, non-restrictive fit.



High-Strength Velcro

Withstands 3000+ uses without losing grip.



Ice-Sense Material

Lightweight, skin-friendly, and cooling for a refreshing feel.



Three Aluminum Support Plates

Stabilizes both palm and back for strong wrist support.



Adjustable Compression Strap

Customizable for optimal wrist support.

Wearing Instructions:

Left Hand Wearing Instructions:



Right Hand Wearing Instructions:



Note: Distinguish the product by the left and right hand icons to avoid incorrect wearing that may affect the product's functionality.

Three Simple Steps to Wear:

Please read these instructions carefully before use.

- 1 Wear the Wrist Support Brace**
Insert hand, placing the thumb through the thumb hole.
- 2 Secure the Elastic Strap**
Adjust the wrist support brace to the desired position, wrap the elastic strap around the wrist, and attach it in place.
- 3 Secure the Velcro**
Attach the top and bottom Velcro to ensure a firm and comfortable fit.

Note:

- For prolonged use, please re-wear periodically to prevent skin issues or circulation problems caused by prolonged pressure.
- Check the directions before use and follow the wearing instructions correctly.
- This product is not intended to be used as a medical device.

Washing Instructions:

- Hand wash only, avoid using bleach, and use a neutral detergent.
- Do not wash with light-colored clothes, as the color may fade or transfer to other fabrics.
- Wash separately from other clothes to prevent wear or fasteners opening.
- Avoid using a dryer or iron, hang to dry in a cool place.



English

Drei einfache Schritte zum Anlegen:

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anweisungen vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch.

- 1 Wrist Support anlegen**
Hand einführen, Daumen durch das Daumenloch stecken.
- 2 Elastischen Riemen sichern**
Passen Sie die Handgelenkstütze an, wickeln Sie den elastischen Riemen um das Handgelenk und befestigen Sie ihn.
- 3 Klettverschluss sichern**
Den oberen und unteren Klettverschluss anbringen, um einen festen und komfortablen Sitz zu gewährleisten.

Hinweis:

- Bei längerem Gebrauch bitte regelmäßig erneut tragen, um Hautproblemen oder Durchblutungsstörungen durch anhaltenden Druck vorzubeugen.
- Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung die Anweisungen und befolgen Sie die Tragehinweise genau.
- Dieses Produkt ist nicht zur Verwendung als medizinisches Gerät vorgesehen.

Waschanleitung:

- Nur von Hand waschen, keine Bleiche verwenden, sondern ein neutrales Waschmittel verwenden.
- Nicht mit heller Kleidung waschen, da die Farbe verblassen oder auf andere Stoffe abfärben kann.
- Getrennt von anderer Kleidung waschen, um Abnutzung oder das Öffnen von Verschlüssen zu verhindern.
- Nicht im Trockner trocknen oder bügeln, zum Trocknen an einem kühlen Ort aufhängen.



Deutsche

Français

Trois étapes simples pour porter:
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anweisungen vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch.

- 1 WMettre le support de poignet**
Insérez la main, en plaçant le pouce dans l'orifice prévu.
- 2 Fixer la sangle élastique**
Ajuster le support de poignet à la position souhaitée, enrouler la sangle autour du poignet et la fixer en place.
- 3 Fixer le Velcro**
Fixer les Velcros du haut et du bas pour un ajustement ferme et.

- Remarque:**
- 1** Pour une utilisation prolongée, veuillez le porter régulièrement pour éviter les problèmes de peau ou de circulation causés par une pression prolongée.
 - 2** Vérifiez les instructions avant utilisation et suivez correctement les instructions de port.
 - 3** Ce produit n'est pas destiné à être utilisé comme dispositif médical.

- Instructions de lavage:**
- 1** Lavage à la main uniquement, évitez d'utiliser de l'eau de Javel et utilisez un détergent neutre.
 - 2** Ne pas laver avec des vêtements de couleur claire, car la couleur peut s'estomper ou se transférer sur d'autres tissus.
 - 3** Laver séparément des autres vêtements pour éviter l'usure ou l'ouverture des attaches.
 - 4** Évitez d'utiliser un sèche-linge ou un fer à repasser, suspendez pour sécher dans un endroit frais.



Español

Tre semplici passi per indossare:
Por favor, lea estas instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de usar.

- 1 Colocar el soporte de muñeca**
Inserte la mano, pasando el pulgar por el agujero.
- 2 Sujetar la correa elástica**
Ajustar el soporte para muñeca a la posición deseada, envolver la correa alrededor de la muñeca y fijarla en su lugar.
- 3 Sujetar el Velcro**
Fijar el Velcro superior e inferior para asegurar un ajuste firme y cómodo.

- Nota:**
- 1** Para uso prolongado, vuelva a usarlo periódicamente para evitar problemas en la piel o problemas de circulación causados por la presión prolongada.
 - 2** Verifique las instrucciones antes de usar y siga las instrucciones de uso correctamente.
 - 3** Este producto no está diseñado para usarse como dispositivo médico.

- Instrucciones de lavado:**
- 1** Lavar únicamente a mano, evitar el uso de lejía y utilizar un detergente neutro.
 - 2** No lavar con prendas de colores claros, ya que el color puede desteñirse o transferirse a otras telas.
 - 3** Lavar por separado de otras prendas para evitar el desgaste o la apertura de los cierres.
 - 4** Evitar el uso de secadora o plancha, colgar para secar en un lugar fresco.



Italiano

Tre semplici passi per indossare:
Si prega di leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima dell'uso.

- 1 Indossare il supporto per il polso**
Inserire la mano, facendo passare il pollice nel foro apposito.
- 2 Fissare la cinghia elastica**
Regolare il supporto per il polso alla posizione desiderata, avvolgere la cinghia intorno al polso e fissarla.
- 3 Fissare il Velcro**
Attaccare il Velcro sopra e sotto per garantire una vestibilità stabile e confortevole.

- Nota:**
- 1** Per un uso prolungato, si prega di indossarlo periodicamente per prevenire problemi alla pelle o problemi di circolazione causati da una pressione prolungata.
 - 2** Controllare le istruzioni prima dell'uso e seguire correttamente le istruzioni per l'uso.
 - 3** Questo prodotto non è destinato all'uso come dispositivo medico.

- Istruzioni per il lavaggio:**
- 1** Lavare solo a mano, evitare di usare candeggina e usare un detersivo neutro.
 - 2** Non lavare con vestiti di colore chiaro, poiché il colore potrebbe sbiadire o trasferirsi su altri tessuti.
 - 3** Lavare separatamente dagli altri vestiti per evitare usura o apertura delle chiusure.
 - 4** Evitare di usare un'asciugatrice o un ferro da stiro, appendere ad asciugare in un luogo fresco.



Nederlands

Drie eenvoudige stappen om te dragen:
Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig door voor gebruik.

- 1 Draag de polsbrace**
Steek de hand erin en plaats de duim door het duimgat.
- 2 Elastische band vastmaken**
Stel de polsbrace in op de gewenste positie, wikkel de elastische band rond de pols en bevestig deze.
- 3 Klittenband vastmaken**
Bevestig de bovenste en onderste klittenband voor een stevige en comfortabele pasvorm.

- Opmerking:**
- 1** Draag het product bij langdurig gebruik regelmatig opnieuw om huidproblemen of circulatieproblemen door langdurige druk te voorkomen.
 - 2** Controleer de gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik en volg de draaginstructies correct op.
 - 3** Dit product is niet bedoeld om te worden gebruikt als medisch hulpmiddel.

- Wasvoorschriften:**
- 1** Alleen met de hand wassen, geen bleekmiddel gebruiken en een neutraal wasmiddel gebruiken.
 - 2** Niet wassen met lichtgekleurde kleding, omdat de kleur kan vervagen of afgeven op andere stoffen.
 - 3** Was apart van andere kleding om slijtage of losraken van sluitingen te voorkomen.
 - 4** Gebruik geen droger of strijkijzer, maar laat het op een koele plaats drogen.



Model: ESP008
Manufacturer: YX CO., LIMITED
Address: ROOM 101A, 1/F., GENPLAS INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, 56 HOI YUEN ROAD, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

EC	REP	UAB Qixiang Europe Pranciškonų g. 6-46, LT-01133 Vilnius, Lithuania Technical Information Center Geschwister-Scholl-Str. 73, 60488 Frankfurt, Germany Email: qixiang.europe@gmail.com Phone: +49 6976 895074
UK	REP	

CET Product Service Ltd.
Beacon House Stokenchurch Business Park,
Ibstone Rd, Stokenchurch
High Wycombe HP14 3FE UK
Email: info.cetservice@gmail.com
Phone: +44 741 932 5266